
PROP S FINAL BOND PROJECTS LIST
Item # from Master List Description Estimated Cost 
COLEMAN ELEMENTARY
9 Renovation of student restrooms and ADA accessibility $160,000
21 Additional outlets in classrooms $46,500
1 Replace special education flooring $10,000
27 LED lighting upgrades-phased with other buildings
COLEMAN TOTAL $216,500

ZITZMAN ELEMENTARY
8 HVAC updates $780,000
Not listed grading on upper grass playground $2,500
Not listed Increase electrical panel in older wing $50,000
16 Fire alarm upgrades in old wings $52,000
13 LED lighting upgrades-phased with other buildings
ZITZMAN TOTAL $884,500

NIKE ELEMENTARY
11 HVAC replacement- remaining classrooms/library $350,000
6 Update partial tile flooring near playground entrace/exit $20,000
NIKE TOTAL $350,000

ROBERTSVILLE ELEMENTARY
2 Raising depressed slab and replace classroom flooring $75,000
6 Remove all remaining asbestos flooring, gym floor upgrade $146,000
26 Fire alarm upgrade $87,000
24 LED lighting upgrades-phased with other buildings
ROBERTSVILLE TOTAL $308,000

DORIS HOFFMAN
Not listed Sensory room created/waiting area enclosed $10,000
DHELC TOTAL $10,000

RIVERBEND MS
8 Rework drainage downspouts and concrete at cafeteria canopy $30,000
14 Upgrade fire panel and voice evacuation system $250,000
1 Parking lot and french drains- front lot first- highest priority $650,000
11 LED lighting upgrades-phased with other buildings
RMS TOTAL $930,000

PACIFIC HIGH SCHOOL
30 New FACS classroom $250,000
22 HVAC replacement- classroom unit Ptech upgrades $400,000
Not listed Track re-surfaced $100,000
36 LED lighting upgrades-phased with other buildings
PHS TOTAL $750,000

PACIFIC INTERMEDIATE BUILDING
Partial Building Improvements for: Alternative Programs, Special 
Education Center, and District Tech & Food Storage $250,000

PI TOTAL $250,000

NEW 7-8TH GRADE CENTER

Construction of new 7-8th grade building to include: storm shelter 
and use of energy efficient materials $38,000,000

Athletic Field Update: Turf outfield for baseball/softball and 7-8th 
grade center PE $800,000

NEW 7-8 CENTER TOTAL $38,800,000

ALL BUILDINGS
Keyless Entry Safety Systems $500,000

PROP S BOND TOTAL $42,999,000


